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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF COLORADO 

Debtor: SKLAR EXPLORATION COMPANY, LLC Case #: 20-12377-MER 
Chapter 11  

EIN 72-1417930     
20-12380 
Chapter 11  Debtor: SKLARCO, LLC 

Case #: 
 

       EIN 72-1425432          Jointly Administered in  
Case No. 20-12377-MER 

 
Local Bankruptcy Form 9013-1.2 
Certificate of Service 
 

 

I certify that on April 3, 2025, I served a complete copy of Omnibus Objection to Certain Satisfied Claims via ECF 
transmission to all persons registered to receive ECF notices in the above-captioned case: 
 

• Megan M. Adeyemo     madeyemo@gordonrees.com, asoto@grsm.com 
• Patrick R. Akers     pakers@fennemorelaw.com, csepton@fennemorelaw.com;kshanley@fennemorelaw.com 
• Mitchell E Ayer     mayer@dorelaw.com, chymel@dorelaw.com;csmith@dorelaw.com 
• Cody Carol Bailey     cbailey@brunini.com 
• James B. Bailey     jbailey@bradley.com, ashaver@bradley.com,jbailey@ecf.courtdrive.com 
• Joseph Eric Bain     jbain@joneswalker.com, joseph-bain-8368@ecf.pacerpro.com 
• Brian A. Baker     brian.baker@stacybakerlaw.com 
• Jeffrey R. Barber     jbarber@joneswalker.com, jmaxey@joneswalker.com;mgreen@joneswalker.com 
• Grant Matthew Beiner     gbeiner@munsch.com, hvalentine@munsch.com 
• John H Bernstein     john.bernstein@kutakrock.com, trina.rioux@kutakrock.com 
• Jordan B. Bird     jordan.bird@cookyancey.com 
• Florence Bonaccorso-Saenz     FBS-ECFNotices@la.gov 
• Daniel L. Bray     daniel.bray@huschblackwell.com, ann.stolfa@huschblackwell.com;daniel-bray-

5348@ecf.pacerpro.com 
• Duane Brescia     dbrescia@clarkhill.com, djaenike@clarkhill.com;ckclark@clarkhill.com 
• Jeffrey S. Brinen     jsb@kutnerlaw.com, vlm@kutnerlaw.com 
• Deirdre Carey Brown     deirdre.brown@vhh.law 
• Jason Buchman     jason.buchman@stratumreservoir.com 
• Kelsey Jamie Buechler     jamie@kjblawoffice.com, Sharon@kjblawoffice.com;Gabriel@kjblawoffice.com 
• Jeffrey Reid Burley     rburley@bellnunnally.com, nblum@bellnunnally.com 
• Chad S. Caby     Chad.Caby@wbd-us.com, chadwick-caby-5693@ecf.pacerpro.com,jeastin@lewisroca.com 
• Jeffery Dayne Carruth     jcarruth@wkpz.com, jcarruth@aol.com; carruthjr87698@notify.bestcase.com; 

ATTY_CARRUTH@bluestylus.com; jcarruth@ecf.courtdrive.com 
• John Cornwell     jcornwell@munsch.com, hvalentine@munsch.com;john-cornwell-6088@ecf.pacerpro.com 
• P. Matthew Cox     mcox@spencerfane.com, mw@scmlaw.com;ec@scmlaw.com 
• Christopher M. Crowley     christopher@burnhamlaw.com, julie@burnhamlaw.com 
• Joseph D. DeGiorgio     jdegiorgio@talawfirm.com 
• Shay L. Denning     sdenning@hallestill.com, cmansker@hallestill.com 
• Jonathan Dickey     jmd@kutnerlaw.com, vlm@kutnerlaw.com 
• Katherine Guidry Douthitt     kdouthitt@bwor.com 
• David W. Drake     co.ecf@bdfgroup.com 
• Benjamin Young Ford     byf@ajlaw.com, chs@ajlaw.com 
• Jenny M.F. Fujii     jmf@kutnerlaw.com, vlm@kutnerlaw.com 
• Sid Garabato     ecr@ecf.epiqsystems.com 
• Louis Matthew Grossman     louis.grossman@keanmiller.com, kathy.ballard@keanmiller.com 
• Michael J. Guyerson     , Gabriel@kjblawoffice.com 
• Michael J. Guyerson     mike@kjblawoffice.com, Gabriel@kjblawoffice.com 
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• Troy L Hales     thales@bellnunnally.com, nsummerville@bellnunnally.com 
• David W. Hall     davidwendallhall@gmail.com 
• Paul James Hammer     phammer@bn-lawyers.com 
• Jennifer Hardy     jhardy2@willkie.com, mao@willkie.com 
• Belinda Harrison     belindapittsharrison@gmail.com, belindapittsharrison@gmail.com 
• Theodore J. Hartl     hartlt@ballardspahr.com, agabos@ballardspahr.com,ClarkS@ballardspahr.com 
• Adam L. Hirsch     adam.hirsch@davisgraham.com, robin.anderson@davisgraham.com 
• Christopher D. Johnson     chris.johnson@diamondmccarthy.com, nan.sauter@diamondmccarthy.com 
• Douglas D. Koktavy     Doug@coloradocreditorlaw.com 
• Lee M. Kutner     vlm@kutnerlaw.com 
• Mario A Lamar     mlamar@allenbrysonlaw.com 
• Robert Lantz     rlantz@lantzlawgroup.com 
• Jack Lazarus     jacklaz45@gmail.com 
• Stephen K. Lecholop     slecholop@rpsalaw.com, dtrevino@rpsalaw.com;ddoonkeen@rpsalaw.com 
• Lloyd A. Lim     lloyd.lim@keanmiller.com, rachel.kubanda@keanmiller.com; mack.wilson@keanmiller.com; 

teresa.miller@keanmiller.com 
• J. Eric Lockridge     eric.lockridge@keanmiller.com, Stephanie.gray@keanmiller.com 
• Stephen T Loden     sloden@diamondmccarthy.com, nan.sauter@diamondmccarthy.com 
• Armistead Mason Long     along@gamb.com 
• Ryan Lorenz     RLorenz@ClarkHill.com 
• Christopher Meredith     cmeredith@cctb.com, bankruptcy-group@cctb.com; 

CCTBbankruptcyteam@ecf.courtdrive.com 
• David M. Miller     dmiller@spencerfane.com, kdominguez@spencerfane.com; david-miller-

7513@ecf.pacerpro.com; mbir@spencerfane.com;jkallweit@spencerfane.com 
• Timothy Aaron Million     tim.million@huschblackwell.com 
• Timothy C. Mohan     tmohan@foley.com, tim.mohan4@gmail.com 
• Alan K. Motes     Alan.Motes@usdoj.gov 
• Steven T Mulligan     smulligan@cp2law.com, smulligan_66544@ecf.courtdrive.com; 

agarcia_523@ecf.courtdrive.com 
• Charles Murnane     bkecfinbox@aldridgepite.com, cmurnane@ecf.courtdrive.com;bkecfinbox@aldridgepite.com 
• Kevin S. Neiman     kevin@ksnpc.com 
• Michael Niles     mniles@bergersingerman.com, efile@bergersingerman.com;efile@ecf.inforuptcy.com 
• Jennifer Norris Soto     jsoto@langleyparks.com, curtisshelton@arklatexlaw.com, 
• Matthew J. Ochs     mjochs@hollandhart.com, mlforkell@hollandhart.com 
• Matthew Okin     mokin@okinadams.com 
• John Thomas Oldham     joldham@okinadams.com, bmoore@okinadams.com 
• Robert L Paddock     rpaddock@buckkeenan.com, myers@buckkeenan.com 
• Robert Padjen     Robert.padjen@coag.gov, deanna.westfall@coag.gov 
• Michael J. Pankow     mpankow@bhfs.com, aciabattoni@bhfs.com;iblumberg@bhfs.com 
• Jeremy L Retherford     jretherford@balch.com, skynerd@pruet.com 
• Brian Rich     brich@bergersingerman.com, efile@bergersingerman.com;efile@ecf.inforuptcy.com 
• Keri L. Riley     klr@kutnerlaw.com, vlm@kutnerlaw.com 
• Timothy Michael Riley     triley@deanmead.com 
• Katherine A Ross     katherine.ross@usdoj.gov, USACO.ECFCivil@usdoj.gov; caseview.ecf@usdoj.gov; 

megan.ingebrigtsen@usdoj.gov 
• Michael D Rubenstein     mdrubenstein@liskow.com 
• Charles Michael Rubio     crubio@parkinsrubio.com, 7485062420@filings.docketbird.com 
• Ryco Exploration, LLC.     rsmith.ryco@att.net 
• Stephen W. Sather     ssather@bn-lawyers.com 
• Ryan Seidemann     seidemannr@ag.louisiana.gov 
• R. J. Shannon     rshannon@shannonleellp.com 
• Andrew James Shaver     ashaver@bradley.com 
• Thomas H Shipps     tshipps@mbssllp.com 
• Matthew D. Skeen     jrskeen@skeen-skeen.com 
• Barnet B Skelton     barnetbjr@msn.com 
• Jim F Spencer     jspencer@watkinseager.com, mryan@watkinseager.com 
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• Laurie A Spindler     Dora.Casiano-Perez@lgbs.com, Dora.Casiano-Perez@lgbs.com; 
Olivia.Salvatierra@lgbs.com;dallas.bankruptcy@lgbs.com 

• Bryce Suzuki     bsuzuki@swlaw.com 
• Timothy M. Swanson     tswanson@fbtlaw.com, jcampos@fbtlaw.com 
• David R Taggart     dtaggart@bradleyfirm.com, kburnley@bradleyfirm.com 
• Glenn Taylor     gtaylor@cctb.com 
• Andrew M. Toft     atoft@hn-colaw.com 
• Keith D. Tooley     ktooley@wsmtlaw.com 
• Madison M. Tucker     mtucker@joneswalker.com, madison-tucker-7703@ecf.pacerpro.com 
• US Trustee     USTPRegion19.DV.ECF@usdoj.gov 
• Amy Vazquez     avazquez@joneswalker.com 
• Tyler Lee Weidlich     tweidlich@bwenergylaw.com, efile@bwenergylaw.com 
• Elizabeth Helen Weller     Dora.Casiano-Perez@lgbs.com, dallas.bankruptcy@lgbs.com 
• Deanna L. Westfall     deanna.westfall@coag.gov, Robert.padjen@coag.gov 

 
I further certify that on April 3, 2025, I served a complete copy of Omnibus Objection to Certain Satisfied Claims, Notice 

of Objection to Claim, and 9013 Notice of Omnibus Objection to Certain Satisfied Claims via USPS First Class Mail, postage 
prepaid, in accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 342(c), Fed. R. Bankr. P. 2002 and 3007, and Local Bankruptcy Rules 3007-1 and 
9013-1, on the following parties listed below: 

 
  

Alabama Oil Company 
c/o Timothy M. Swanson 
1400 16th Street 
Denver, CO 80206 

 

Alabama Oil Company 
Attn: Walker Sturdivant 
P.O. Box 230 
Glendora, MS 38928 

 

Apple River Investments, LLC 
c/o Timothy M. Swanson 
1400 16th Street 
Denver, CO 80206 

Apple River Investments, LLC 
Attn: Robert M. Boeve 
1503 Garfield Road North 
Traverse Cirty, MI 49696 

 Fletcher Exploration LLC 
c/o Brian G. Rich, Esq. 
Berger Singerman, LLP 
313 North Monroe Street 
Suite 301 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

 

Franks Exploration Company, LLC 
1312 North Hearne Avenue 
Shreveport, LA 71107 

J & A Harris, LP 
c/o Jordan B. Bird 
P.O. Box 22260 
Shreveport, LA 71120 

 
Kudzu Oil Properties, LLC 
c/o Timothy M. Swanson 
1400 16th Street 
Denver, CO 80206 
 

 
Kudzu Oil Properties, LLC 
Attn: Tammy Dyess 
300 Concourse Blvd 
Suite 101 
Ridgeland, MS 39157 

Quitman Tank Solutions, LLC 
P.O. Box 90 
502 South Archusa Avenue 
Quitman, MS 39355 

 
Roosth 806, LTD 
Regions Bank 
Attn: Joey Hand, Sr. VP 
Tyler, TX 75710 

 
US Trustee 
Byron G. Rogers Federal Building 
1961 Stout St. 
Ste. 12-200 
Denver, CO 80294 

Paul Moss 
Byron G. Rogers Federal Building 
1961 Stout St. 
Ste. 12-200 
Denver, CO 80294 
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Dated: April 3, 2025     BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK, LLP 
 

 /s/ AJ Ciabattoni    
AJ Ciabattoni, Legal Practice Assistant/Paralegal 
675 15th Street, Suite 2900 
Denver, Colorado 80202 
Telephone:  (303) 223-1100 
Facsimile:  (303) 223-1111 
aciabattoni@bhfs.com 

 

Part 2 Signature
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